502556959 11/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2602623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OSAMU YOSHIMI	04/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONAMI AUSTRALIA PTY LTD.	
Street Address:	28 LORD STREET	
City:	BOTANY, NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2019	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14071385

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568 **Phone**: 248-645-1483

Email: IPDocket@HowardandHoward.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 WEST FOURTH STREET
Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060518.03001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. YEE
Signature:	/James R. Yee/
Date:	11/04/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentYoshimitoKAPL#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 031540 FRAME: 0370

COPY

DUMMESS.006AUS

PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I. Osamu Yoshimi, an Australian citizen, of 28 Lord Street, BOTANY, NSW 2019, Australia, hareinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "GAMING MACHINE WITH RUNS OF SYMBOLS", the specification of which was filed on December 9, 2005, as Application No. 11/299,009;

AND WHEREAS, Konsmi Australia Pty Ltd., with its principal place of business at 28 Lord Street, BOTANY, NSW 2019, Australia, (hereinafter referred to as Assigned) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of Athenica, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Fatent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, and all refusure and extensions thereof, and all rights of the United States of America which may be granted thereon hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Fatents of the United States of America of America and Assignor said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this

AND ASSIGNOR HERBBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assigned, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, we obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This 10 day of April , 20 of

Signature of

Wimeased by:

7253246:kma 123005

> PATENT REEL: 031540 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 11/04/2013